Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Kurt M. DEUTMEYER 02/22/2005			02/22/2005	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	STRYKER CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Michigan			
Street Address:	2725 Fairfield Road, P.O. Box 4085			
City:	Kalamazoo	Kalamazoo		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN			
Postal Code: 49003-4085				
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1			
Property Type		Number	r	
Patent Number: 6824				
Patent Number:	68	24552		4552
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE				6824552
		24552		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (269)381-5 pe sent via US Ma	24552 465 ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	DATA (269)381-5 <i>De sent via US Ma</i> 269-381-1	24552 465 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful</i> 156		\$40.00 6824552
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (269)381-5 <i>pe sent via US Ma</i> 269-381-1 ⁻¹ docket@fly	24552 465 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful</i> 156 nnthiel.com		\$40.00
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	DATA (269)381-5 <i>be sent via US Ma</i> 269-381-1 ⁻¹ docket@fly Liane L. Ch	24552 465 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful</i> 156 mnthiel.com nurney		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (269)381-5 <i>be sent via US Ma</i> 269-381-1 docket@fly Liane L. Ch 2026 Ramb	24552 465 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful</i> 156 mnthiel.com nurney		\$40.00
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (269)381-5 <i>be sent via US Ma</i> 269-381-1 docket@fly Liane L. Ch 2026 Ramb Kalamazoo	24552 465 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful</i> 156 Innthiel.com hurney bling Road		\$40.00
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (269)381-5 <i>be sent via US Ma</i> 269-381-1 ⁻¹ docket@fly Liane L. Ch 2026 Ramh Kalamazoo R:	24552 465 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful</i> 156 Innthiel.com hurney bling Road b, MICHIGAN 49008-1631		\$40.00

Docket No.: S*E C-251 Serial No.: 10/115 607 Filing Date: April 3, 2002 Patent No.: 6 824 552

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, Kurt M. DEUTMEYER

hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR", residing at 4951 Cherry Avenue, Apartment 94, San Jose, California 95118

have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention titled

SURGICAL CUTTING ACCESSORY WITH NICKEL TITANIUM ALLOY CUTTING HEAD

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on April 3, 2002, which application issued on November 30, 2004 as United States Patent No. 6 824 552.

WHEREAS, Stryker Corporation, hereinafter called the "ASSIGNEE", a corporation of the State of Michigan having a place of business at 2725 Fairfield Road, P.O. Box 4085, Kalamazoo, Michigan 49003-4085 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, in the United States in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of valuable consideration, including present or past employment by ASSIGNEE, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR do hereby assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths or declarations and generally cooperate with said Assignee, its successors and

> PATENT REEL: 015748 FRAME: 0541

ASSIGNMENT--Page 2

assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand as of the date noted below.

Signed: Kurt M. DEUTMEYER

Date: 2/22/05 ____

Witnessed

By:

Date: _____

RECORDED: 03/09/2005